

CPEMC 2024

The 2nd China Power Supply Society Electromagnetic Compatibility Conference

August 16-18, 2024

Hangzhou, China

Call for Papers

Honorary Chairs

Donglin Šu, Beihang Univ. Erping Li, Zhejiang Univ. Jinjun Liu, Xi'an Jiaotong Univ. Dehong Xu, Zhejiang Univ. Bo Zhang, South China Univ. of Tech. Jun Fan, Ningbo Detool Tech. Co., Ltd. Shuo Wang, Univ. of Florida

President

Hong Li, Beijing Jiaotong Univ.

General Chairs Henglin Chen, *Zhejiang Univ.* Kye Yak See, *Nanyang Tech. Univ.* Xuejun Pei, *Huazhong Univ. of Sci. and Tech.*

Technical Program Chairs

Jin Meng, Naval Univ. of Eng. Wenjie Chen, Xi'an Jiaotong Univ. Yazhou Chen, Army Eng. Univ. Fei Dai, Beihang Univ. Cui Meng, Zhejiang Univ. Junping He, Harbin Ins. of Tech.(Shenzhen) Weidong Zhang, NCEPU Zhanqing Yu, Tsinghua Univ. Zhenyu Zhao, Nat. Univ. Singapore Xianke Gao, A*STAR Yanwei Jiang, Fuzhou Univ. Yitao Liu, Shenzhen Univ. Yueshi Guan, Harbin Ins. of Tech. Dongyuan Qiu, ECUST Hongfei Wu, NUAA

Organization Committee Chairs

Minchao Huang, Minye Inf. Tech. Co., Ltd. Tao Wang, CRRC.Zhuzhou Ins. Co., Ltd. Qiwei Zhan, Zhejiang Univ. Shenghua Mao, Aike Hold. Co., Ltd. Xin Wu, Shanghai Lumixess Co., Ltd. Siping Gao, NUAA

Local Committee Chair Xinke Wu, Zhejiang Univ.

Publications Committee Chair Wenxing Zhong, Zhejiang Univ.



China Power Supply Society

Technical Sponsors

College of Electric Engineering, Zhejiang University

IEEE EMC Society Singapore Chapter Secretariat of CPEMC 2024

Zili Zhu, *Zhejiang Univ.* Tao Wang, *CRRC.Zhuzhou Ins. Co., Ltd.* Email: <u>emc@zju.edu.cn</u>

Phone: +86-18872771036, 18973386033 Address: Room 202, Applied Electronics Building, Yuquan Campus, Zhejiang University, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 310027, China The China Power Supply Society Electromagnetic Compatibility Conference (CPEMC) is a distinguished forum dedicated to presenting and discussing cuttingedge advancements in electromagnetic compatibility within the realms of power electronics, energy conversion, and their related applications. CPEMC 2024 marks the second edition of the conference, scheduled to take place in Hangzhou, China, from August 16 to 18, 2024.

The worldwide power electronic industry, research, and academia are cordially invited to participate in an array of presentations, tutorials, and social activities for the advancement of science, technology, engineering education, and fellowship. Technical interests of the conference include, but are not limited to:

- EMI Modeling and Suppression
- EMC Design and Rectification
- EMC Standards and Tests
- EMC and AI Technology
- EM Environment and Safety
- EM and Shielding Materials
- EMC Design of Power Electronic System Integration
- EMC Analysis and Design of Motor Drive System
- EMC of Power System and Smart City

Paper Submission

- EMC Measurement
- Active EMI Suppression Technology
- Board-level SI/PI/EMI Issues
- EM Numerical Calculation
- ESD, Lightning, and HEMP
- EMC and System Reliability
- EM Calculation and Optimization of Motors and Electrical Appliances
- EM Design of Wireless Energy Transmission
- EMC Design of Electrified Transportation Equipment and Systems

The official language of the conference is English. Prospective authors are invited to submit digests of their research electronically (Maximum 6 pages in double space and PDF format). Detailed submission guidelines can be found on the conference website: <u>https://emc2024.cpss.org.cn/english</u>. The digest is a summary of your paper including the digest title, abstract, main text, and references.

Papers that are accepted and presented will be included in the conference proceedings, which will be submitted for inclusion of IEEE.

Important Deadlines

Submission of Digests	Apr. 30th, 2024
Notification of Paper Acceptance	May 30th, 2024
Submission of Final Papers	Jun. 15th, 2024

For more information: https://emc2024.cpss.org.cn/english